
NEWSROUND JUNE 2023 
 

We are finally in June but wish it could be a little 
warmer! Take the opportunity to enjoy the 
wonderful gardens especially the new Queen 
Elizabeth II memorial/ King Charles III coronation 
garden. 

 
Thank you to all who attended Paul’s garden evening. We raised £495 for the 
charity. 
 
Our Summer Fair is on Wednesday 7th June from 2.30pm. Gifts, cakes and 
crafts to buy; tombola & raffle prizes to win. All family & friends welcome. £1 
entry which entitles you to a drink & biscuit. All proceeds go to the Charity. We 
are still looking for donated gifts/bottles if you have any. 
 
Photographs of the Coronation Party are in an album in the conservatory. If 
you would like copies please add your name and the photo number(s) to the 
list. Copies will be ordered on Friday 9th June. Thank you. 
 
Future Events:  
Our Garden Party is on Saturday 8th July from 3pm. Live music with Java 
Jive and a buffet in our beautiful gardens. This is for residents of the home and 
the almshouses and invited guests so no charge. Each resident may invite 1 
guest. 
 
On Sunday 16th July the gardens will be open to the general public in the 
afternoon. If your family come on that day they will be asked to buy a ticket to 
enter the gardens and the car park will be extra busy.  
 
Events for June:-  
Laura has a holiday from 29th May back Tuesday 6th June   
 
Thursday 1st June             11am         Songs of Praise - some of your favourite  

                hymns) with David Burrin  
3pm         Martin the Crooner Entertains   

 
Monday 5th June  2pm          Knit and Natter/ Trolley shop  
 
Tuesday 6th June  10am Exercise with Cheryl 

11am  Singalong with Ed  
     2pm          Bingo   
 
Wednesday 7th June          2.30pm      Summer Fair 
 
Thursday 8th June  11am Service with Ruth Ford 



     3pm  Laura the Singer Entertains 
 
Friday 9th June   10am Exercises & Quiz 
     2pm   Bingo 
 
Monday 12th June               10am        Dominoes  

2pm Knit and Natter/ Trolley Shop 
 

Tuesday 13th June  10am Exercise with Cheryl   
                                           11am        Garden Walks 
     2pm  Bingo 
 
Thursday 15th June  11am Service with Rev Rhodri Walters 

3pm Tim Greenwood Entertains 
      

Friday 16th June   10am  Exercises & Quiz 
2pm   Andre Rieu Summer Concert 
   

Monday 19th June  10am Library Boxes to choose a book from 
     11am Dominoes 

2pm  Knit and Natter / Trolley Shop 
 
Tuesday 20th June  10am  Exercise with Cheryl 
     11am  Singalong with Ed  
     2pm          Bingo 
 
Thursday 22nd June  11am  Service with Rev Roy Bonner 

3pm Java Jive Entertains 
 
Friday 23rd June          10am  Exercises & Quiz 

2.30pm  Gardening with Paul 
      Sweepstake for final race of Royal Ascot 

 
Monday 26th June  11am         Dominoes 

2pm  Knit and Natter / Trolley Shop  
 
Tuesday 27th June  10am  Exercise with Cheryl 
     11am Garden Walks 
     2pm     Bingo 
 
Wednesday 28th June        11am         Holy Communion with Father Denis 
 
Thursday 29th June            11am         Service with Rev Susan Wing  
                                             3pm         Adrian Entertains 
 
Friday 30th June           10am        Exercises & Quiz  
       2pm        Mini Manicures 


